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http://farbe.li.tu-berlin.de/AE66/AE66FOPO0.PDF /.PS3D-linearization, page 1/8 -—
F: 3D-linearization AE66/AE66L FOPO.PDF /.PS in file (F)

Input and Output: Television Luminous System TLS00a

. ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data TLSOOa; adapted (a) CIELAB data
Data for any device (d) or H* o L*=L* a*a b*s C*apd*apa L*=L* qa*a  b*as C*apah*apa
elementary (e) colour: ROOY_100 109 48.4 66.1 40.2 77.3 ( , 50.5 76.9 645 100.4 40
HIC* o R25Y_100_10p 56.8 48.0 50.5 69.6 , 92.6 -20.6 90.7 93.0 102
hue text for the colours R50Y_100_109 68.6 25.0 63.9 68.6 i 83.6 -82.779.9 115.0 134
of this page: R75Y_100_109 80.6 4.8 77.2 77.3 ‘ 86.8 -46.1 -13.5 48.0 196
I YOOG_100_109 90.2 -9.6 88.2 88.7 , 30.3 76.0 -103.6128.5 304
Hi"eR00Ye R25Ye, .. BTSR: Y25G_100_109 83.2 -18.479.9 81.9 Me, 57.3 94.3 -58.4 110.9 329
Y50G_100 109 73.3 -31.7 62.7 70.2 , 0.0 0.0 0.0
Y75G_100_10p 62.0 -49.7 43.2 65.8 %Gamut , 954 0.0 0.0
GOOB_100_109 55.8 -65.2 33.8 73.4 Urrall= 188 ‘ 39.9 58.7 27.9
G25B_100_10Q 59.3 -50.3 -9.0 51.0 rel = Lo ‘ 81.2 -2.8 715
G50B_100_109 63.0 -30.5 -42.0 51.9 %Regularity , 52.2 -42.4 13.6
G75B_100_109 45.7 -5.7 -44.6 44.9 g*H,rel = 19 B 305 1.4 -46.4
BOOR_100_109 27.5 25.9 -47.3 53.9 g*C rel = 37
B25R_100_109 38.3 52.6 -28.5 59.8
B50R_100_109 49.5 73.5 -9.0 74.0
B75R_100_109 48.9 69.3 12.9 70.4
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t Test chart AE66 similar to test chart 1GE R8-09 input: rgb/cmy0/000n/w set... t
8

16 step elementary hue cirgleest chart according IN 33872-5 output:->rgbge setrgbcolor
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AEG66/AEG66LONA.PDF /.PS, Page 1/gb/cmy0/000n/wrrgbye Cys (288:1):0p=1,000;gN=1,000 http://farbe.li.tu-berlin.de/AE66/AE66FOPX_CY8 1.PDF /.PS
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http://farbe.li.tu-berlin.de/AE66/AE66FOPO0.PDF /.PS3D-linearization, page 2/8 -—
F: 3D-linearization AE66/AE66L FOPO.PDF /.PS in file (F)

Input and Output: Television Luminous System TLSO06a

. ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data TLSO6a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
Data for any device (d) or H* o L*=L* a*a b*s C*apd*apa L*=L* qa*a  b*as C*apah*apa
elementary (e) colour: ROOY_100 109 48.4 66.1 40.2 77.3 ( , 51.0 755 59.6 96.2 38
HIC* o R25Y_100_10p 56.8 48.0 50.5 69.6 , 92.6 -20.589.2 915 102
hue text for the colours R50Y_100_109 68.6 25.0 63.9 68.6 i 83.7 -81.7 78.3 113.2 134
of this page: R75Y_100_109 80.6 4.8 77.2 77.3 ‘ 86.9 -45.7 -13.4 47.6 196
* YOOG_100_109 90.2 -9.6 88.2 88.7 , 31.7 729
Hi eR00Ye R25Ye, .. BTSR: Y25G_100_109 83.2 -18.479.9 81.9 Me, 57.7 93.0
Y50G_100 109 73.3 -31.7 62.7 70.2 , 56 0.0 0.0
Y75G_100_10p 62.0 -49.7 43.2 65.8 %Gamut , 954 0.0 0.0
GOOB_100_109 55.8 -65.2 33.8 73.4 rile 4E ‘ 39.9 58.7 27.9
G25B_100_10Q 59.3 -50.3 -9.0 51.0 rel = 14 ‘ 81.2 -2.8 715
G50B_100_109 63.0 -30.5 -42.0 51.9 %Regularity , 52.2 -42.4 13.6
G75B_100_109 45.7 -5.7 -44.6 44.9 g*H,rel =20 B 305 1.4 -46.4
BOOR_100_109 27.5 25.9 -47.3 53.9 g*C rel = 38
B25R_100_109 38.3 52.6 -28.5 59.8
B50R_100_109 49.5 73.5 -9.0 74.0
B75R_100_109 48.9 69.3 12.9 70.4
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t Test chart AE66 similar to test chart 1GE R8-09 input: rgb/cmy0/000n/w set... t
8

16 step elementary hue cirgleest chart according IN 33872-5 output:->rgbge setrgbcolor
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F: 3D-linearization AE66/AEG6LFOPO.PDF /.PS in file (F)

Input and Output: Television Luminous System TLS11a

. ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data TLS11a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
Data for any device (d) or H* o L*=L* a*a b*s C*apd*apa L*=L* qa*a  b*as C*apah*apa
elementary (&) colour: ROOY_100_10Q 48.4 66.1 40.2 77.3 i , 51.6 74.2 558
HIC* ¢ R25Y_100_10Q 56.8 48.0 50.5 69.6 , 92.7 -20.387.7
hue text for the colours R50Y_100_109 68.6 25.0 63.9 68.6 ¢ i 83.8 -80.8 76.8
of this page: R75Y_100_109 80.6 4.8 77.2 77.3 ‘ 87.0 -45.2 -13.3
* YOOG_100_109 90.2 -9.6 88.2 88.7 , 33.0 70.0 -99.0
Hi eR00Ye R25Ye, .. BTSR: Y25G_100_109 83.2 -18.479.9 81.9 Me, 58.1 91.8 -57.0
Y50G_100 109 73.3 -31.7 62.7 70.2 , 10.9 0.0 0.0
Y75G_100 109 62.0 -49.7 43.2 65.8 %Gamut , 954 0.0 0.0
GOOB_100_10p 55.8 -65.2 33.8 73.4 e = T3 , 39.9 58.7 27.9
G25B_100_10Q 59.3 -50.3 -9.0 51.0 rel = L 81.2 -2.8 715
G50B_100_109 63.0 -30.5 -42.0 51.9 %Regularity , 52.2 -42.4 13.6
G75B_100_109 45.7 -5.7 -44.6 44.9 g*H,rel =21 B 305 1.4 -46.4
BOOR_100_109 27.5 25.9 -47.3 53.9 g*C rel = 38
B25R_100 109 38.3 52.6 -28.5 59.8
B50R_100_ 109 49.5 73.5 -9.0 74.0
B75R_100_109 48.9 69.3 12.9 70.4
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t Test chart AE66 similar to test chart 1GE R8-09 input: rgb/cmy0/000n/w set... t
8

16 step elementary hue cirgleest chart according IN 33872-5 output:->rgbge setrgbcolor
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hitp://farbeli tu-berlin.de/AEG6/AEG6FOP0. PDF 7 PS3D-linearization, page 4/8 -_
F: 3D-linearization AE66/AEG6LFOPO.PDF /.PS in file (F)

Input and Output: Television Luminous System TLS18a

. ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data TLS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
Data for any device (d) or H* o L*=L* a*a b*s C*apd*apa L*=L* qa*a  b*as C*apah*apa
elementary (e) colour: ROOY_100_10Q 48.4 66.1 40.2 77.3 ( , 52.7 716 49.8
HIC* o R25Y_100_109 56.8 48.0 50.5 69.6 i 92.7 -20.0 84.9
hue text for the colours R50Y_100_109 68.6 25.0 63.9 68.6 c i 84.0 -78.9 739
of this page: R75Y_100_109 80.6 4.8 77.2 77.3 , 87.1 -44.4-13.1
* YOOG_100_109 90.2 -9.6 88.2 88.7 ) 354 649 -95.0
ROV R e [T Y25G_100_109 83.2 -18.4 79.9 81.9 Me, 59.0 89.3 -55.6
Y50G_100_109 73.3 -31.7 62.7 70.2 i 18.0 0.0 0.0
Y75G_100_10Q 62.0 -49.7 432 6538 %Gamut , 95.4 0.0 00
GO00B_100_109 55.8 -65.2 33.8 73.4 Urel = 118 i 399 58.7 27.9
G25B_100_10Q 59.3 -50.3 -9.0 51.0 rel = L1 81.2 -2.8 715
G50B_100_10p 63.0 -30.5 -42.0 51.9 %Regularity , 52.2 -42.4 13.6
G75B_100_109 45.7 -5.7 -44.6 449 9*H,rel = 22 B 305 14 -464
BOOR_100_109 27.5 25.9 -47.3 53.9 g*C,rel = 40
B25R_100_109 38.3 52.6 -28.5 59.8
B50R_100_10Q 49.5 73.5 -9.0 74.0
B75R_100_109 48.9 69.3 12.9 70.4
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t Test chart AE66 similar to test chart 1GE R8-09 input: rgb/cmy0/000n/w set... t
8

16 step elementary hue cirgleest chart according IN 33872-5 output:->rgbge setrgbcolor
6 C M Y [0] L \

AEG66/AEG66LONA.PDF /.PS, Page 4/8b/cmy0/000n/wrrgb e Cys (36:1):gp=0,775;gn=1,000 http://farbe.li.tu-berlin.de/AE66/AEG6FOPX_CY5_1.PDF /.PS
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hitp://farbeli tu-berlin.de/AEG6/AEG6FOP0. PDF 7 PS3D-linearization, page 5/8 -_
F: 3D-linearization AE66/AES6LFOPO.PDF /.PS in file (F)

Input and Output: Television Luminous System TLS27a

: ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data TLS27a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
Data for any device (d) or H* o L*=L* qa*a b*a C*apd*aba L*=L* qa*a  b*a C*apah*aba
elementary (e) colour: ROOY_100_10Q 48.4 66.1 40.2 77.3 ’ , 548 66.8 416 787 31
HIC* o R25Y_100_10Q 56.8 48.0 50.5 69.6 , 92.8 -19.379.8 821 10
hue text for the colours R50Y_100_109 68.6 25.0 63.9 68.6 1 IGe, 84.3 -75.368.7 102.0 13
Of th|s page: R75Y_100_109 80.6 4.8 77.2 77.3 C X 87.4 _42.7 _12.7
I YOOG_100_10Q 90.2 -9.6 88.2 88.7 , 39.7 56.6 -88.0 104.6 302
Hi" eR00Ye R25Ye, .. BTSR: Y25G_100_10p 83.2 -18.479.9 81.9 Me, 60.6 84.6 -53.0 99.8 32
Y50G_100 109 73.3 -31.7 62.7 70.2 , 268 00 00 00 O
Y75G_100 109 62.0 -49.7 43.2 65.8 %Gamut , 954 0.0 0.0 0.
GOO0B_100_109 55.8 -65.2 33.8 73.4 P , 39.9 587 27.9 65.0
G25B_100_10Q 59.3 -50.3 -9.0 51.0 rel =397 , 812 -28 715 716
G50B_100_109 63.0 -30.5 -42.0 51.9 %Regularity , 522 -42.413.6 445
G75B_100_109 45.7 -5.7 -44.6 44.9 g*H,rel =23 B 30.5 1.4 -46.4 46.4
BOOR_100_109 27.5 25.9 -47.3 53.9 g*C rel = 42
B25R_100 109 38.3 52.6 -28.5 59.8
B50R_100_ 109 49.5 73.5 -9.0 74.0
B75R_100_109 48.9 69.3 129 70.4
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t Test chart AE66 similar to test chart 1@&E R8-09 input: rgh/cmy0/000n/w set... t
-8

16 step elementary hue circleest chart according IN 33872-5 output:->rgbge setrgbcolor
6 C M Y [0] L \

AEG66/AEG6LONA.PDF /.PS, Page 5/8b/cmy0/000n/wergb e Cv4 (18:1):gp=0,700;gN=1,000 http://farbe.li.tu-berlin.de/ AE66/AE66FOPX _CY4 1.PDF/.PS
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Input and Output: Television Luminous System TLS38a

F: 3D-linearization AE66/AE66L FOPO.PDF /.PSin file (F)

: ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
Data for any device (d) or H* o L¥=L* 4

old

hitp://farbeli tu-berlin.de/AEGG/AEG6FOPO. PDF /. PS3D-linearization, page 6/8 -_

TLS38a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*apd*apa L*=L* ga*y b*y C*gpah*

elementary (e) colour: ROOY 100 109 48.4
HIC* ¢ R25Y_100_10Q 56.8
hue text for the colours R50Y_100_10p 68.6
R ¥00G_100-10p 90.2
* .

H* sR00Yg, R25Ye, .., B75R 2561007109 83.2
Y50G_100_109 73.3

Y75G_100_109 62.0

GO0B_100_109 55.8

G25B_100_109 59.3

G50B_100_109 63.0

G75B_100_109 45.7

BOOR_100_109 27.5

B25R_100_109 38.3

B50R_100_109 49.5

B75R_100_109 48.9

ny [1eaey//:dnyse|y Jejwis aas
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WLH993 /993 VP ulleg-

1-110000-L0 cmyn6* AE660-70

R
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66.1 40.2
48.0 50.5
25.0 63.9
48 772
-9.6 88.2
-18.4 79.9
-31.7 62.7
-49.7 43.2
-65.2 33.8
-50.3 -9.0
-30.5 -42.0
-5.7 -44.6
259 -473
526 -285
735 -9.0
69.3 12.9

77.3
69.6
68.6
77.3
88.7
81.9
70.2
65.8
73.4
51.0
51.9
44.9
53.9
59.8
74.0
70.4

58.7 584 317 665
929 -181708 73.0
85.1 -68.560.0 91.1
87.9 -39.4 -11.8 41.1
46.6 449 -76.5 88.7
63.7 759 -48.2 89.9
379 00 00 00
’ Ma 954 00 00 00
e 39.9 58.7 27.9 65.0
rel = 7= 812 -28 715 716
%Regularity , 522 -42.4136 445
g*H,rel = 26 B 305 14 -46.4 46.4

g*C,rel =45

Test chart AE66 similar to test chart 1GE R8-09 input: rgh/cmy0/000n/w set...
16 step elementary hue circleest chart according IN 33872-5 output:->rgbge setrgbcolor
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Input and Output: Television Luminous System TLS52a

F: 3D-linearization AE66/AE66LFOPO.PDF /.PSin file (F)

: ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
Data for any device (d) or H* o L¥=L* 4

old

hitp://farbe.i tu-berlin.de/AEGG/AEG6FOPO. PDF /. PS3D-linearization, page 778 -_

TLS52a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*apd*apa L*=L* ga*y b*y C*gpah*

elementary (e) colour: ROOY 100 109 48.4
HIC* ¢ R25Y_100_10Q 56.8
hue text for the colours R50Y_100_10p 68.6
iR ¥00G_100-10p 90.2
* .

H* sR00Yg, R25Ye, .., B75R 2561007109 83.2
Y50G_100_109 73.3

Y75G_100_109 62.0

GO0B_100_109 55.8

G25B_100_109 59.3

G50B_100_109 63.0

G75B_100_109 45.7

BOOR_100_109 27.5

B25R_100_109 38.3

B50R_100_109 49.5

B75R_100_109 48.9

ny [1eaey//:dnyse|y Jejwis aas

LH'3 VAP UILIRG-NY 1180 ey//:dny JO Ap°UILIeg-Ny 190 ey//:dlyUoITeWIOjl [E2IUYIS)
WLH993 /993 VP ullg-

1-110000-L0 cmyn6* AE660-70

2 e
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66.1 40.2
48.0 50.5
25.0 63.9
48 772
-9.6 88.2
-18.4 79.9
-31.7 62.7
-49.7 43.2
-65.2 33.8
-50.3 -9.0
-30.5 -42.0
-5.7 -44.6
259 -473
526 -285
735 -9.0
69.3 12.9

77.3
69.6
68.6
77.3
88.7
81.9
70.2
65.8
73.4
51.0
51.9
44.9
53.9
59.8
74.0
70.4

655 450 209 49.7
933 -15.656.2 58.3
86.5 -56.346.5 73.0
88.9 -33.1-10.2 347
57.1 30.6 -59.4 66.8
69.2 60.9 -395 726
520 0.0 00 00
; Ma 954 00 00 00
o 39.9 58.7 27.9 65.0
rel =42 812 -28 715 716
%Regularity , 522 -42.4136 445
g*H,rel =29 B 305 14 -46.4 46.4

g*C,rel = 47

Test chart AE66 similar to test chart 1GE R8-09 input: rgh/cmy0/000n/w set...
16 step elementary hue circleest chart according ©IN 33872-5 output:->rgbge setrgbcolor
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http://farbe.li.tu-berlin.de/AE66/AE66FOPO0.PDF /.PS3D-linearization, page 8/8
F: 3D-linearization AE66/AE66L FOPO.PDF /.PS in file (F)

6ol

H

- ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data b* TLS70a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
c % H*e L*=L* qga*a b*a C*apd*abd a name L*=L* za*a b*y C*apah*apna
%CD ROOY_100_109 48.4 66.1 40.2 77.3 31 e RemMa 764 262 105 283 21
3.9 R25Y_100_10p 56.8 48.0 50.5 69.6 46 ( a*d [YeMa 93.9 -10.7 34.6 36.2 107
8 3 R50Y_100_109 68.6 25.0 63.9 68.6 68 + N 9 Gema 893 -35827.6 452 142
To R75Y_100_109 80.6 48 77.2 77.3 86 Cema 909 -219-7.0 23.0 197
= YOOG_100_109 90.2 -9.6 88.2 88.7 96 BemMa 721 157 -356 389 293
o= Y25G_100_10Q 83.2 -18.479.9 81.9 102 eMa 785 375 -252 452 324
§g Y50G_100_109 73.3 -31.7 62.7 70.2 116 Nema 697 00 00 00 O
o= Y75G_100_109 62.0 -49.7 43.2 65.8 139 Wema 954 00 00 00 O
M 8’-5" GO0B_100_109 55.8 -65.2 33.8 73.4 15@ Recie 399 587 279 650 25
o G25B_100_109 59.3 -50.3 -9.0 51.0 190 Yece 812 -28 715 716 92
Eé" G50B_100_109 63.0 -30.5 -42.0 51.9 234 Gecle 522 -42.4136 445 167
-:SU G75B_100_109 45.7 -5.7 -44.6 449 262 Becie 305 14 -46.4 464 271
=0 BOOR_100_109 27.5 259 -47.3 53.9 298
Q‘.—' B25R_100_109 38.3 52.6 -28.5 59.8 33t
oc B50R_100 109 49.5 735 -9.0 74.0 358
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